FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-24-2005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office			
Fo the Director – U.S. of Patent and Trade	103027074	ument or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): HYUNG-ROK LEE MOON-SANG HWANG SANG-HYUN LEE BONG-JOON LEE DEOG-KYOON JEONG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Me Security Agreement Ch Other Execution Date: April 20 2005 and May 30, 20	Name: Street Add Internal Additional namange of Name	address of receiving party(ies):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the execution date	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Alfred A. Equitz Internal Address: GIRARD & EQUITZ LLI	_ X Check	X Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 400 Montgomery Street City: San Francisco State: CA Telephone: (415) 433-2250 Facsimile: (415) 433-2255 Attorney Docket No. SII-5000 [SIMG0202]		DOPE THAT IS			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	179			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu			
Alfred A. Equitz Reg. No. 30,922 Name of Person Signing	2 a leger	6/20/05			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/23/2005 DBYRNE

00000051 11056995

01 FC:8021

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0620

Atty Docket No. SII-5000 [SIMG0202]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HYUNG-ROK I EE, MOON-SANG HWANG, SANG-HYUN LEE, BONG-JOON LEE, and DEOG-KYCON JEONG, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

THASE EGGN EGGP		EAICE INCTRIBIN		QUENT	OOR DETER	71 OH A.12
Filing Date: <u>Februar</u>	y 11, 2005	Application No.:	11/	056,995	_	
WHEREAS, SILICO Sunnyvale, CA 94085 here Interest in the said invention	sinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE",	is destraus o	acquiring t	he entire righ	t, title and
NOW, THEREFOR other good and valuable called assigned and transference assigned and transference assigned as the successors and united States Letters Pater States and all countries the substitutions, conversions as fully and assignment and transference as fully and assignment and transference as fully and assignment and transference as fully and deliver all such further and deliver all such further	onsideration, received, and by these dissigns, all right out, and any Letter roughout the work, reissues, prolong a exclusively as it woot been made, to the or the prosecution or papers, including repapers, including	ipt of which is here a presents do sell, it title and interest is Patent which mad including any divigations or extension would have been he the full end and ter without charge to soft said applications for La	by acknowled assign and to the y hereafter be sions, renew no thereof, at elid and enjoy m of any suc said Assigned and/or applice otters Patent	dged by As: ansfer unto said Inventil e granted or als, continu and by said it h Letters P: e, but at As: ations, exer and for the	signors, Assi the said Ass on, said appl of the same in ations In who to be held an Assignors ha atent. signee's expected, verify, a relesue thore	gnors have Ignee, and cation for the United Ile or in part, d enjoyed by d this ense, cknowledge of, and
instruments of assignmen request, to obtain or main vest title thereto in said As	tain Letters Patent	for sald invention	and improver		~	
IN TESTIMONY WI Indicated below,	HEREOF, Assigno	ir has hereunto sig	ned his name	o to this ass	ignment on t	etsb er
Date: May/30/20	05		HYUNG-F	JOK LEE	3	
IN TESTIMONY WI indicated below.	HEREOF, Assigno	er has her eu nto sig	ned his name	to this ass	igmm ent on t	he da le
16 1 - 1-	m		弘	<u>b</u>	4.	

-1-

MOON-SANG HWANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date Indicated below.

Date: 5-30-2005

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0622